O/o THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: HOJAI:: SANKARDEV NAGAR (ASSAM) COURT CAMPUS, SANKARDEV NAGAR, HOJAI (ASSAM), PIN-782442

PHONE : 6901281633

E-MAIL ID : disahojai@gmail.com



No. DLSA-HSN/LADCS/ 551-553

Dated Hojal, the 17th August 2024

Pursuant to the advertisement No.DLSA/HSN/LADCS/700-703 dated 02/08/2024 and the interview/viva-voce held on 17.08.2024, the following candidates are here by declared qualified in order of merit for the post of **Peon** office of LADCS under the establishment of District Legal Services Authority, Hojai.

	SI. No	Name of Candidates
Shici Legal Se	1	Smti. Gitanjali Bora
1000	2	Sri Ananda Chakraborty
	3	Sri Nirmal Inghi

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judgecum-Chairman, DLSA

cum-Chairman, DLSA Hojai.

Memo No. DLSA-HSN/LADCS/551 - 553 Copy to :- Dated. 17.08.2024.

- 1. The System Officer, District Judiciary, Hojai for uploading the same in official web-site.
- 2. The Notice Board of District Legal Services Authority, Hojai.

3. Office file.

d 17/08/24

District & Sessions Judgecum-Chairman, DLSA Hojai.

District & Sessions Judge, Hojai cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Sankardev Nagar, Hojai, Assam